FORM PTO-1595	04-03-200	<i>ي</i> ن	SHEET	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 6-93)			•		Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10240842	8	ho attached or	iginal daguma	nt or conv thoronf
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	C and Hademarks. Fit		and address of		
CLAUDE RENOUS	41213	Z. IVAITIC A	and address c	n receiving p	arty.
2) KUNO LENZ	コメリ	Name:_	STMICROEL	ECTRONICS	100
3)		Internal	Address:		
4) 5)					2 3
6 [°])					-A 5
Additional names of conveying parties attached	?Yes <u>X</u> No	 			(0
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		Street A	Address: 29,	ROIII EWAD	D ROMAINS OR
		Oli CCI 7			2 - S
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name		ROI	LLAND	<u> </u>
Other		Postal 0	Code & City: _	92120 MON	TROUGE
Execution Dates: 1) NOVEMBER 29, 2002 4) 2) NOVEMBER 29, 2002 5) 3) 6)		Country	FRANCE		
		Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No			
4. Application number(s) or registratio	on number(s):				
If this docu	ment is being filed to the filing date of th	gether with	a new applic	ation,	
	the limity date of the	ie applicatio)II IS		— ·
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/319,425		B. Pate	ent No(s).		
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whor	nal numbers attached		Yes <u>X</u> No		
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	patents	involved		<u>1</u>
Name: Seed Intellectual Property L	aw Group PLLC				
Internal Address: <u>DENNIS M. DE</u>	GUZMAN	7. Total Fe	e (37 CFR 3.	41):	<u>\$40</u>
		X End	closed		
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		(Attach duplica	ate copy of this p	page if paying b	y deposit account)
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98</u>			account num		
		19-10	090		
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.	Λ				
To the best of my knowledge and b true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing in	nformation is	s true and coi	rect and any	attached copy is
DENNIS M. DE GUZMAN	Alona 1	M 1.	Y .	3	5/27/03
Name of Person Signing	Signatur	<i>,</i> ∨	N	Date	<u> </u>
Total number of pages incl	•		, and docume		<u>3</u>
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket N					369520
GTON11 00000082 10319425					- -
40.00 BP	Page 1	of 1			
	1 age 1	J		PATEN'	Т

REEL: 013904 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Claude Renous and Kuno Lenz (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 2bis, Rue des Violettes, 38100 Grenoble, France and 145, Rue du Souvenir Français, 38340 Voreppe, France, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "LOW NOISE LEVEL DIFFERENTIAL AMPLIFIER," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith. This application claims the benefit of French Application No. 01/16052, filed on December 12, 2001.

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the country of France having a place of business at 29, Boulevard Romain Rolland, 92120 Montrouge, France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 013904 FRAME: 0903

10V 29 200 V

321270_1 (852263.405) RENOUS Cloude Claude Renous

Renous Claude

Kyno LENZ

Kuno Lenz

2

RECORDED: 04/02/2003